507038205 12/21/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7085042

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHAHID AHMED	04/22/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ne: NEXUS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.	
Street Address: 400 KNIGHTSBRIDGE PARKWAY		
City:	LINCOLNSHIRE	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60069	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17556904	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3126005412

Email: randy@incubateip.com

Correspondent Name: RANDY R. MICHELETTI / INCUBATE IP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 3327

Address Line 4: GLEN ELLYN, ILLINOIS 60138

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	98820-8001.US04	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RANDY R. MICHELETTI	
SIGNATURE:	/Randy R. Micheletti/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2021	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment 62849125 (fully executed)#page1.tif source=Assignment 62849125 (fully executed)#page2.tif source=Assignment 62849125 (fully executed)#page3.tif source=Assignment 62849125 (fully executed)#page4.tif

PATENT 507038205 REEL: 058442 FRAME: 0350

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is by Shahid Ahmed (the "Assignor"").

WHEREAS, the Assignor invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in one or more application(s) for Letters Patent as set forth in <u>Attachment A</u> (the "Application(s)").

WHEREAS, **Nexus Pharmaceuticals, Inc.**, a Corporation of **Illinois** having its principal place of business at **400 Knightsbridge Parkway**; **Lincolnshire, IL 60069** (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application(s), and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor acknowledges, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application(s), and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application(s); any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"); and the full right to recover all damages including, but not limited to, a reasonable royalty, by reason of past, present, or future infringement or any other violation of patent or patent application rights; and to have hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

Assignor warrants that Assignor owns the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignor also agrees to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings exclusively in Assignee's own name regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee, and the commissioner of patents for any foreign jurisdiction to issue any patent that may be issued on the Application(s) filed outside the United States to Assignee.

Assignor covenants and agrees, for both the Assignor and the Assignor's legal representatives, that Assignor will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the Application(s) identified herein; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the Invention(s) identified above; in vesting in the Assignee exclusive title in all such other patent applications an patents; and that the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this agreement:

Date:	April 22, 2020	Signature [.]	Shahid Ahmed Digitally signed by Shahid Ahmed Date: 2020.04.22 13:32:51 -05'00'		
			Shahid Ahmed		
ACKNOW	/LEDGED AND ACCE	PTED by Assignee) :		
Ву:	(Signature	Nan)	ne:(Printed Name)		
Its:	(Title)	Da	te:		
Notary:					
State of III County of	inois				
This instru	ıment was acknowledg	ged before me on	(date) by		
***************************************	(r	name of person acki	nowledged).		
(Seal)					
	Signature of person taking acknowledgment				
		(Title or rank)			
		(Serial number	, if any)		

Signature: Shahid Ahmed ACKNOWLEDGED AND ACCEPTED by Assignee: Mariam S. Digitally signed by Mariam S. Darsot DN: co-Mariam S. Darsot (Printed Name) (Signature) Date: _____04/22/2020 Its: President (Title) Notary: State of Illinois County of _____ This instrument was acknowledged before me on _____(date) by _____ (name of person acknowledged). (Seal) Signature of person taking acknowledgment (Title or rank) (Serial number, if any)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this agreement:

ATTACHMENT A

Serial No.	Jurisdiction	Filing Date	Title	Patent/Pub. No.	Atty. Docket No.
62/849,125	United States	May 16, 2019	COMPOSITIONS	N/A	98820-8001.US00
			COMPRISING		
			EPHEDRINE OR AN		
			EPHEDRINE SALT		
			AND METHODS OF		
			MAKING AND USING		
			SAME		

PATENT REEL: 058442 FRAME: 0354

RECORDED: 12/21/2021